3/0 FOAM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENT	S ONLY			
.,.,				
o the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original	nal documents or copie	s thereof.		
	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ias):		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name:	FLOORING INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besioten vennootschap				
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:	West Block, IFSC		
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	-1			
. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	Dublin 1, Republic of Ireland		
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Siri, Sraid, Sig.	· - •		
Security Agreement D Change of Name				
D Other:				
		()		
Execution Date: 08/09/05		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4, (B) Patent Number	(s):		
10/890,264				
If this document is being filed together with a new				
application, the execution date of the application is:	1			
	umbers Attached	4		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning th	is Total Number of A	Applications and stents involved: 1		
Document Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee:			
Name:	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address: 23364	🖾 Enclosed			
Customer Number	Authorized to	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account	8 Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
	ATTACH DUPLICAT	E COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
	$\rightarrow$ —			
9. Statement and Signature:	1	most and any attached copy is		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the top	egoing is true and co	niegt and eny straenes copy to		
a true copy of the original document.	So Al	0001 August 18, 200		
J. ERNEST KENNEY	KUX MAAAA	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and docume	mt 2		

S:\Producer\jek\THIE3002D4\assign cover sheet.wpd

08/18/05 THU 13:52 FAX 703 683 0884

Bacon & Thomas

2 003

Atty Dkt: THIE3002D4/JEK

## ASSIGNMENT

filed:

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

WHEREAS, UNILIN BEHEER B.V., besloten vennootschap, a Netherlands company having offices at Hoogeveenenweg 28,

NL-2913 LV, Nieuwerkerk A/D, Ijssel, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in FLOOR COVERING

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

executed on:

Filed on: July 14, 2004 Serial No : 10/890,264

established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, FLOORING INDUSTRIES, LTD.

whose post office address is West Block, IFSC, Dublin 1, Republic of Ireland hereInafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), Assignore, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hareby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompossed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, this and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seat this <u>Sth</u> day of <u>Averat</u>, 2005.  $\chi$ 

UNIL IN BEHEER B V., bestoten vennootschap

ByX Sign

name and diffe

)IRELTOR

PATENT REEL: 016646 FRAME: 0384

08/18/05 THU 13:51 FAX 703 683	3 0884 Bacon & Thomas		团 00
Form PTO- 140 (3-75)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side	
DEPOSIT ACCOU	INT ORDER FORM		
Mail to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Date: August 18, 2005	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE
Account No. 02-0200	ATTORNEY DOCKET: THIE3002D4/JEK	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF, USE
Name and Address of Depositor: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane 4th Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 683-0500			
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OF		<u> </u>	
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	FAX:(571) 273-0140	PAGES TRA	NSMITTED: 3
U.S. Patent Appln. No. 10/890,26	54		
Inventor: Bernard Paul Joseph TH	IIERS		
Filed: July 14, 2004			
Title: FLOOR COVERING		• 100 - 1	
Please record the assignment tran	nsmitted herewith and fax confirmation	tion to (703) 68	33-1080.
The Office is authorized to charge	the recordation fee of \$40.00 to D	eposit Account	t No. 02-0200.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$- \bigcirc$	
		$\overline{\chi}$	
If additional space is needed attach separate sheet.	Signature		ener]
	C Ré Tel	g. No. 19,179 I. No. (703) 68:	3-0500
U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	BAC	ON & THOMA	S. PLLĊ
Washington, D.C. 20231 OFFICIAL BUSINESS Return after five days	625 S 4* Flo	Slaters Lane	
	Alexa	nana, vz 22314	

•